
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 
1 TO THE RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH CHILD ADVOCATES 
OF NEVADA COUNTY FOR THE PROVISION OF HEALTHY 
FAMILIES AMERICA (HFA) HOME VISITING PROGRAM 
SERVICES AS A COMPONENT OF THE COUNTY’S 
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CALIFORNIA HOME VISITING 
PROGRAM (CHVP) TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT 
PRICE FROM $678,922 TO $1,369,938 (AN INCREASE OF $691,016) 
AND EXTEND THE CONTRACT TERM THROUGH  SEPTEMBER 
30, 2022 (RES. 20-425) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution No. 20-425 the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

approved the renewal contract with Child Advocates of Nevada County to provide county-wide 

delivery of the Healthy Families America (HFA) model for home visiting services; and 

 

WHEREAS, there is a continued need for the HFA home visiting services to continue; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the Maximum 

Contract Price to $1,369,938 (an increase of $691,016), of which up to $705,788 may be 

expended from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, amend Exhibit “B”, “Schedule of Charges 

and Payments”, to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price and extend the contract term 

to September 30, 2022. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services 

Contract by and between the County of Nevada and Child Advocates of Nevada County 

pertaining to the provision of Healthy Families America (HFA) home visiting program services as 

a component of the County’s implementation of the California Home Visiting Program (CHVP) 

for the contract term of October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2022, in the maximum amount of 

$1,369,938 of which up to $705,788 may be expended in Fiscal Year 2021/22, be and hereby is 

approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

be and is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada.  

 
 
 
 
 


